5 Towns - LI South Shore (44.2 mi/ 650 ft) Route #29247479

Go At On For | Go At On For |
0.0 | Start of route 0.5 R | 13.4 | Harbor Rd to end 0.3
R | 0.5 | Hollis Hills Terrace = 86th Ave 0.7 L | 13.7 | Left at T then thru gate and right | 0.1
R | 1.3 | BellBivd 0.1 onto Sampson St E
S | 1.4 | Spencer Ave 0.3 QR | 13.8 | East Blvd 0.4
R | 1.8 | Braddock Ave 1.3 L | 14.2 | North Bivd 0.1
L | 3.0 | Jamaica Ave/NY-25E 0.2 L | 14.3 | Hewlett Point Ave 0.5
R | 3.2 | Mass Blvd 0.1 R | 14.8 | Arden Rd 0.2
S | 3.3 | @ Circle, take the 3rd exit onto | 0.2 R | 14.9 | Seawane Rd 0.3
Ontario Rd R | 15.2 | Thixton Ave 0.1
S | 3.6 | @ Circle, continue straight TRO | 0.3 L | 15.4 | Hewlett Point Ave 0.2
Ontario Rd L | 15.6 | North Bivd 0.1
L | 3.8 | Roger PI 0.1 QR | 15.6 | Lawson Ave 0.2
QR | 3.9 | Adelaide St 0.1 L | 15.8 | Adams St 0.2
L | 4.0 | Carnation Ave 0.1 L | 16.0 | Emmet Ave 0.3
QR | 4.0 | Tulip Ave 1.9 R | 16.3 | Emmet Ave turns right and be- | 0.2
R | 6.0 | New Hyde Park Rd 0.1 comes Rose Ln
L | 6.1 Washington St 0.1 L | 16.5 | sidewalk and sharp left 0.1
S | 6.2 | Cross Court House Rd TRO | 0.5 QL | 16.6 | Waverly Ave = Pepperidge Rd 0.5
Washington St L | 17.1 | Harbor Rd 0.1
R | 6.7 | Caroline Ave 03 QL | 17.2 | TRO Harbor Rd 0.6
L |69 |9thsSt 0.0 S | 17.8 | Seawane Dr 0.9
QR | 7.0 | Carl Ave = Semton Blvd 0.6 L | 18.7 | Albon Rd 0.1
BR | 7.6 | Dogwood Ave 0.7 S | 18.8 | Everit Ave 0.6
PIT | 8.3 | Pit Stop at Dunkin Donuts 0.4 R | 19.3 | Broadway 0.7
BR | 8.7 | Cornwell Ave thru underpass 0.1 BL | 20.0 | Rockaway Ave 0.2
QL | 8.8 | First left onto Dogwood Ave 0.3 R | 20.2 | Prospect Ave 0.0
BR | 9.1 | Hempstead Ave 0.9 PIT | 20.2 | Stop at Deli to pick up lunch; then | 0.2
L | 10.0 | Cross S Franklin Ave TRO Hemp- | 0.1 continue on Prospect
stead Ave R | 20.4 | Hancock Stto end 0.2
R | 10.1 | Davison Ave 0.1 L | 20.6 | Sheridan Ave and immediate right | 0.2
QL | 10.2 | Pearsall Ave 0.1 into Grant Park
QL | 10.3 | Jog L/R across Smith St TRO | 0.2 PIT | 20.8 | stop for picnic lunch 0.3
Pearsall Ave Then return to Sheridan Ave and
L | 10.4 | Walnut St 0.2 turn left
R | 10.6 | Earle Ave = Garfield PI 0.9 L | 21.0 | Broadway 0.8
R | 11.5 | Clark St 0.1 BR | 21.8 | W Broadway and make first left | 0.2
L | 11.6 | Centre Ave 0.1 onto W Harris Ave, then cross
R | 11.7 | Ocean Ave 07 Broadway onto Piermont Ave
L | 12.4 | Front St 0.0 R | 22.0 | Cedar Ave 0.9
BL | 12.6 | 5th Ave to end {CAUTION: ON- | 0.2 L | 229 | AdamsLn _ 0.2
COMING TRAFFIC} R | 23.1 | Dolphin Dr = Ivy Hill Rd 0.5
L | 12.9 | Marjorie Ln 05 R | 23.6 | TRO lvy Hill Rd 0.5
L | 24.1 | TRO lvy Hill Rd 0.2
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Go At | On For | Go At On  For |
L | 24.3 | Railroad Ave 0.3 L | 38.2 | Webster St 0.1
S | 24.5 | Rutherford Ln 0.1 R | 38.4 | Landau Ave 0.4
R | 24.6 | Atlantic Ave 0.1 S | 38.8 | Cross Tulip Ave onto Orchid St 0.3

QL | 24.7 | Albro Ln 0.2 L | 39.0 | Cisney Ave 0.3
R | 24.9 | Ocean Ave/The Mal 1.5 BR | 39.3 | Magnolia Ave = Woodbine Ct 0.5
R | 26.4 | Sage Ave 0.1 S | 39.7 | Atlantic Ave 0.2

QR | 26.4 | Barrett Rd 0.4 R | 40.0 | Carnation Ave 0.2
R | 26.8 | TRO Barrett Rd 0.8 L | 40.1 | Florence St 0.1
S | 27.6 | Auerbach Ln 0.5 L | 40.3 | Remsen Ln 0.1
R | 28.1 | Broadway 0.9 QR | 40.4 | Ontario Rd 0.2
R | 29.0 | Brower Ave 0.3 S | 40.6 | @ Circle, continue straight TRO | 0.2
L | 29.3 | E Broadway 0.3 Ontario Rd
R | 29.6 | Meadowview Ave 0.6 S | 40.8 | @ Circle, continue straight TRO | 0.2
R | 30.2 | Everit Ave 0.3 Ontario Rd
L | 30.5 | TRO Everit Ave 0.6 R | 40.9 | 246th St —
L | 31.0 | TRO Everit Ave 0.3 L | 41.1 | Jericho Turnpike/Main Rd W 0.0
L | 31.3 | Waverly Ave 1.0 BR | 41.1 | Braddock Ave/Main Rd W 1.3
L | 32.2 | Scranton Ave 1.3 L | 42.4 | Spencer Ave 0.3
R | 33.5 | Horton Ave 0.1 S | 42.7 | BellBivd 0.1

QL | 33.6 | 1st left onto Hawthorne Ave 0.2 L | 42.8 | 86th Ave = Hollis Hills Ter. 0.7
R | 33.8 | 2nd right onto Satterie Ave 0.1 L | 43.6 | Union Turnpike 0.5
L | 340 | E Mineola Ave at T 0.3 44.1 | Ride ends at Cunningham Park 0.0
R | 342 | 2nd right onto S Grove St 1.2 44.2 | End of route
L | 35.5 | Higbie St 0.1

QR | 35.5 | Corona Ave 0.4
L | 35.9 | Dutch Broadway 0.0

PIT | 35.9 | Pit stop at Gas Station 0.1
R | 36.0 | E Wyngate Dr 0.0

QL | 36.1 | W Wyngate Dr 0.0

QL | 36.1 | S St 0.1

QR | 36.2 | Arcadian Ave 0.1
L | 363 |PSt 0.1
S | 36.4 | Porter St 0.2
L |36.6 LSt 0.0

QR | 36.6 | 1stright onto Cameron St 0.3
L | 369 |BStatT 0.1

QR | 37.0 | 2nd right onto Keller Ave 0.4
L | 374 | Blossom Stat T 0.0

QR | 37.5 | Butler Bivd 0.4
S | 37.9 | Cross Hempstead Turnpike onto | 0.4

Crown Ave
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